



MARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. 981223	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and Trademark Office ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TA TRAVEL			
Hisato Maekawa, Kazuhiko Yamato, Reizi Mahigashi and Yoshitaka Abe				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	d:			
Name: Kokusan Parts Industry Co., Ltd.				
Street Address: 6-5, Hashirii 2-chome, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 560-0891 Japan				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No XX			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Execution Date: November 2, 1998				
4. Title: METAL GASKET				
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. 09/163,013	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes N	No XX			

10/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000217 09163013 01 FC:581 40.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0666

6. Name and be mailed	d address of party to whom correspond:	idence concerning document should	
Name: ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006			
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
XX Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)			
10. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
William L.	<u>Brooks</u>	West of Rink Signature	
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature	
October_	8, 1999	34,129	
Date		Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Rev. 2/97			

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0667

Docket No. <u>981223</u>

U. S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of O	ne Dollar(\$1.00),and of other good an	d valuable consideration paid to the
$under signed\ inventor(s) (hereinafter\ \Delta SSIC)$	INOR) by	
Kokusan Parts Industry Co., Ltd.		
6-5, Hashirii 2-chome, Toyonaka-shi, Osa	ka 560-0891 Japan	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of w		•
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	Lexclusive right, title and interest to the	invention entitled
METAL GASKET		
for which application for Letters Patent	of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless otherwise
indicated below:		
	Serial No	
(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLela	and&Naughton is hereby authorized to	insert the series code, serial number
and/or filing date hereon, when known)		
and all Letters Patent of the United Stat		
substitute, reissue or reexamination there	of for the full term or terms for which the	same may be granted.
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	papers necessary in connection with t	he application and any continuation
divisional, reissue or reexamination applic	•	
applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem		
THE AGGALANCED IN IN		
	apers necessary in connection with any	•
proceeding which may be declared concer		
thereof or Letters Patent or reissue paten	•	
obtaining and producing evidence and producing	recaing with such interference, hugation.	or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHERROF the undersign	ned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his/her/t	hair ainmature (a)
	iett inventor(s) nas(nave) amxett ins/ner/t	nen signature(s).
19. Muckawa (SICHAFFRE)	Hisato MAEKAWA	November 2. 1998
(SICHAFFRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(1.1.13.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.	(D.III)
_ K YAMATU	Kazuhiko YAMATO	<u>November</u> 2, 1998
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		(1.17.22)
Reizi Mahigushi	Reizi MAHIGASHI	November 2, 1998
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
. 1 0 11:		
	Yoshitaka ABE	November 2, 1998
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
GUANIATH THE	(INVIDENTALIS)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010294 FRAME: 0668